

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 66859

RAYMOND ROBERT CLARK,

Appellant,

-v-

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

FILED

SID J. WHITE

APR 11 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By *Danya*
Chief Deputy Clerk

EMERGENCY APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY
CRIMINAL DIVISION

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NEAL R. LEWIS
1899 South Bayshore Drive
Miami, Florida 33133
(305) 854-0050

RICHARD HERSCH
5901 S.W. 74th Street
Suite 300
Miami, Florida 33143
(305) 667-1009

PATRICE TALISMAN
169 East Flagler Street
Suite 1414
Miami, Florida 33141
(305) 374-8171

Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii, iii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	
I. THIS TRIAL COURT'S REFUSAL TO ALLOW APPELLANT A CONFIDENTIAL PSYCHIATRIC EXPERT VIOLATED CLARK'S RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS AND EQUAL PROTECTION	5
II. THE DEFENDANT WAS DENIED HIS RIGHTS UNDER THE SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOUR- TEENTH AMENDMENTS DUE TO THE OPERATION OF STATE LAW WHERE HIS COUNSEL JUSTIFIABLY LABORED UNDER THE ASSUMPTION THAT SHE WAS PRECLUDED FROM PRESENTING ANY MITIGATING CIR- CUMSTANCES AT SENTENCING OUTSIDE OF THOSE ENUMERATED IN FLORIDA STATUTES 921.141(6)	16
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Ake v. Oklahoma</u> , 53 U.S.L.W. 4179 (U.S.C.Ct. Feb. 26, 1985)	5, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15
<u>Bowden v. Francis, Warden</u> , __ U.S. __ slip opinion 83-7032	15
<u>Clark v. State</u> , 379 So.2d 97 (1979)	8
<u>Cooper v. State</u> , 336 So.2d 1133 (Fla. 1976)	16, 17
<u>Eddings v. Oklahoma</u> , 455 U.S. 104 (1982)	16
<u>Elledge v. State</u> , 346 So.2d 998 (Fla. 1977)	17
<u>Furman v. Georgia</u> , 408 U.S. 238, 33 L.Ed.2d 346 (1972)	17, 18
<u>Gideon v. Wainwright</u> , 372 U.S. 335 (1963)	10
<u>Hitchcock v. Wainwright</u> , 745 F.2d 1332 (11th Cir. 1984) rehearing <u>en banc</u> granted January 8, 1985, case number 83-3578	17
<u>In re Rules of Criminal Procedure</u> , 389 So.2d 610 (Fla. 1980)	14
<u>Lockett v. Ohio</u> , 438 U.S. 586 (1978)	16, 17
<u>Miller v. State</u> , 332 So.2d 65 (Fla. 1976)	17
<u>Pouncy v. State</u> , 353 So.2d 640 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	14
<u>Proffitt v. Florida</u> , 428 U.S. 242, 49 L.Ed.2d 913 (1976)	18
<u>Solesbee v. Balkcom</u> , 339 U.S. 9 (1950)	11
<u>State v. Dixon</u> , 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	18
<u>United States v. Theriault</u> , 400 F.2d 713 (5th Cir. 1971) <u>cert. denied</u> 411 U.S. 984 (1973)	11
<u>United States ex rel Smith v. Baldi</u> , 344 U.S. 561 (1953)	7
<u>Witt v. State</u> , 387 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1982)	12, 13

ADDITIONAL AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION	
Sixth Amendment	16, 17
Eighth Amendment	16
Fourteenth Amendment	5, 10, 16, 17
FLORIDA STATUTES	
921.141(6)	16
FLORIDA RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE	
3.216	14
3.850	17
Goldstein & Fine, The Indigent Accused, the Psychiatrist, and the Insanity Defense, 110 U. Pa. L. Rev. 1061 (1962)	11
